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Certificate Il in Retail Cosmetics — SHB20116
Service Industries

Certificate Il in Retail Make Up and Skin Care is suitable for people wanting to work in a salon or store

demonstrating and selling skin care products and providing personal make up services. They perform

general retail functions including the processing of transactions and housekeeping.

Students learn about skin care, day and evening makeup, special occasion, wedding and photographic

make-up. This course is designed as an entry level program for the Make Up, Fashion and Beauty Industry.

Competencies: A total of fifteen (15) units of competency must be achieved for the full certificate
(10 core and 5 elective) providing up to 55 SACE Credits at Stage 1.

National Code

CORE (10)
BSBWHS201

SHBBCCS001
SHBBMUPO002
SHBXCCS001
SHBXCCS004
SHBXINDOO1

SHBXINDOO2
SIRRMER001
SIRXINDOO3
SIRXSLS001
ELECTIVES (5)
BSBSUS201
ICTWEB201
SHBBMUPO0O3
SHBBRES001
SIRRINVO01

Unit Name**

Contribute to health and safety of self and others
Advise on beauty products and services

Design and apply make-up

Conduct salon financial transactions

Recommend products and services

Comply with organisational requirements within a personal services
environment

Communicate as part of a salon team
Produce visual merchandise displays
Organise personal work requirements

Sell to the retail customer

Participate in environmentally sustainable work practices
Use social media tools for collaboration and engagement
Design and apply make-up for photography

Research and apply beauty industry information

Receive and handle retail stock

** Sample of units which may be subject to change

Course pathway on completion:
e Traineeship or apprenticeship

e Employment as a beauty therapist

e Certificate Ill in Beauty Services or Certificate IV in Beauty Therapy

Nominal Hours

20
30
45
25
20
45

30
35
30
20

20
30
30
20
20
Total Hours : 420

Please register your interest with Karen Wallace, Assistant Principal — YES Program
E: Karen.Wallacel70@schools.sa.edu.au

P: 8647 3320

yes.sa.edu.au
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