

## **Certificate II in Retail Cosmetics – SHB20116**

Service Industries

Certificate II in Retail Make Up and Skin Care is suitable for people wanting to work in a salon or store demonstrating and selling skin care products and providing personal make up services. They perform general retail functions including the processing of transactions and housekeeping.

Students learn about skin care, day and evening makeup, special occasion, wedding and photographic make-up. This course is designed as an entry level program for the Make Up, Fashion and Beauty Industry.

**Competencies:** A total of fifteen (15) units of competency must be achieved for the full certificate (10 core and 5 elective) providing up to 55 SACE Credits at Stage 1.

National Code	Unit Name**	Nominal Hours
CORE (10)		
BSBWHS201	Contribute to health and safety of self and others	20
SHBBCCS001	Advise on beauty products and services	30
SHBBMUP002	Design and apply make-up	45
SHBXCCS001	Conduct salon financial transactions	25
SHBXCCS004	Recommend products and services	20
SHBXIND001	Comply with organisational requirements within a personal services environment	45
SHBXIND002	Communicate as part of a salon team	30
SIRRMER001	Produce visual merchandise displays	35
SIRXIND003	Organise personal work requirements	30
SIRXSLS001	Sell to the retail customer	20
ELECTIVES (5)		
BSBSUS201	Participate in environmentally sustainable work practices	20
ICTWEB201	Use social media tools for collaboration and engagement	30
SHBBMUP003	Design and apply make-up for photography	30
SHBBRES001	Research and apply beauty industry information	20
SIRRINV001	Receive and handle retail stock	20
** Sample of units which may be subject to change		Total Hours : 420

## **Course pathway on completion:**

- Traineeship or apprenticeship
- Employment as a beauty therapist
- Certificate III in Beauty Services or Certificate IV in Beauty Therapy